

Company: ING-GRAD Jsc., Kalinovica 3, 10000 Zagreb

**VAT ID:** 93245284305

**Stock Exchange Ticker:** IG **Security Identifier:** IG-R-A

**Home member state:** Republic of Croatia **Regulated Market:** Zagreb Stock Exchange

Market Segment: Official Market Issuer's LEI: 747800V0634Q77II6N67

ISIN: HRIG00RA0009

**Zagreb Stock Exchange Inc.** 

Ivana Lučića 2a 10000 Zagreb

**Croatian Financial Services Supervisory Agency** 

Franje Račkoga 6 10000 Zagreb

HINA

ots@hina.hr

## SUBJECT: Notice on the enforceability of the Decision on contract award

ING-GRAD Jsc., headquartered at Kalinovica 3, 10000 Zagreb, OIB: 93245284305, hereby notifies that, in the open public procurement procedure under notice number: 2025/S F02-0000800, for the procurement name: Complete renovation of the earthquake-damaged building of the University of Zagreb and the Faculty of Law at Trg Republike Hrvatske 14, Zagreb, the Contract award decision (CLASS: 406-03/25-01/01, REG. NO.: 251-25-18-03/1-25-34), issued on July 23, 2025, by the Decision of the State Commission for the Supervision of Public Procurement Procedures (CLASS: UP/II-034-02/25-01/431, REG. NO.: 354-02/9-25-11) dated September 16, 2025, which rejected the appeal of the appellant Joint Venture of Modulor Ltd., Belgrade, Serbia, and Modulor Constructions Ltd., Zagreb, became final and enforceable on October 6, 2025.

Given the enforceability of the Decision on contract award, the contract will be signed with the selected tenderer ING-GRAD Jsc. and the Contracting Authority – University of Zagreb, Zagreb, in the amount of EUR 27,861,732.55 excluding VAT, i.e. EUR 34,827,165.69 including VAT.

Zagreb, October 7, 2025

ING-GRAD Jsc.

 IBAN ZABA
 HR9323600001101297023

 IBAN ERSTE
 HR5324020061100826369

 IBAN PBZ
 HR3023400091110490318

 IBAN HPB
 HR9723900011101434968

 IBAN RBA
 HR4724840081135245211

